The Fleming County Fiscal Court held a special call on Tuesday, April 27, 2023 at the Fleming County Courthouse, 100 Court Square, Flemingsburg, Kentucky. At 4:00 PM the meeting was called to order by County Judge/Executive John Sims Jr. who led the pledge of allegiance.

Roll called by Fiscal Court Clerk Tammy L. Gray as follows: Magistrates present: Kerri Moran, Joe Dunaway Jr., Donnie Fawns and Ray H. Money. Also present: Kathy Dryden

Vote Unan. Motion: Ray H. Money Second: Donnie Fawns

A motion was made to approve the first reading of Ordinance 23-1385 1386 Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Budget as presented.

Vote Unan. Motion: Kerri Moran Second: Joe Dunaway Jr.

A motion was made to approve the claims reports and carry in claims reports as presented.

Vote Unan. Motion: Donnie Fawns Second: Kerri Moran

A motion was made to approve Resolution 23-1386 1387 authorizing KOHS grant application to purchase new radios for the sheriff's department.

Vote Unan. Motion: Joe Dunaway Jr. Second: Kerri Moran

A motion was made to adjourn at 4:13 PM.